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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No. 5 Original Sheet No. 83 ,,,, 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE -LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
Rate Schedule CI-LVT 

Availability 
Throughout the service area of the Company. 

Applicability 
Transportation service under this schedule is available to any customer who 

would otherwise qualify for service under rate schedule CI-LV. The minimum daily 
contract quantity shall be negotiated on an individual contract basis, with a minimum 
of at least 5,000 therms per business day, or 1,250,000 therms per year. (See 
Minimum Bill below). Company shall transport gas made available by customer 
from designated point of receipt to designated point of delivery. Service under this 
schedule is subject to interruption or curtailment at any time at the sole discretion of 
the Company. 

Service will be provided by the Company based on available pipeline 
capacity and the customer delivering suitable gas into the Company's distribution 
system. 

To ualif for this rate, customer must have standby fuel facilities. In all 
cases where continuous operation o t e customer's ac11 1 s IS necessary, 
customer shall continuously provide and maintain in operating condition during the 
contract period stand-by facilities. 

Gas Supply Obligation 
The Company shall have no obligation to provide natural gas supplies to 

Customers that contract for Contract Interruptible - Large Volume Transportation 
Service without also contracting for Standby Service. In the event that a Contract 
Interruptible - Large Volume Transportation Service Customer that does not contract 
for Standby Service seeks to purchase natural gas supplies from the Company, 
such sales may be made by the Company in its sole discretion. 

Monthly Rate 
Customer Charge: 

Transportation Charge: 

$400.00 

$0.08252 per therm less "Alternate Fuel 
Discount" if applicable (see following 
explanation) 

Company's cost of gas factor set forth in Sheet No. 25 shall not apply to 
transportation service rendered under this Schedule. 

Issued By: Lyle C. Motley, Jr. Effective: November 28, 1996 
President 
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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No. 5 Original Sheet No. 84 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE- LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
(Continued) 

Alternate Fuel Discount 
The monthly transportation charge of $0.08252 per therm may be reduced by an . 

"Alternate Fuel Discount" if a Customer using service under this rate schedule can 
purchase alternative fuel at a lower equivalent cost. The discount can be as much as the 
entire transportation charge, meaning that the transportation charge can be reduced to, but 
not less than, zero. 

The equivalent cost of the alternate fuel means the Customer's cost Including 
transportation and taxes, converted to the nearest $0.00001 per therm. The Alternate Fuel 
Discount per therm will be the amount by which the total natural gas rate and taxes 
payable under this tariff exceeds the equivalent cost of alternate fuel, limited to the 
transportation charge of $0.08252 per therm. 

Determination of the Alternate Fuel Discount shall be based on information set forth 
in Company's Form No. AFD-1A, as shown on Tariff Sheet No. 87. Once a Customer has 
submitted such form and the same has been accepted by the Company, the Customer 
must resubmit such form, with then current information, on the first day of each quarter 
thereafter; and at any time there is any change in any information contained in a form 
previously submitted. 

There will be no Alternate Fuel Discount to any Customer who fails to submit Form 
No. AFD-1A each quarter to Company, or who fails to submit such form properly completed 
as required hereunder, or whose completed form is not accepted by Company. 

There will be no Alternate Fuel Discount on sales pursuant to the Load Profile 
Enhancement Discount, Rider ED. 

Minimum Bill 
The minimum monthly bill shall be the customer charge. 

The minimum annual bill shall be the amount produced by applying the applicable 
rates and adjustments hereunder to 1 ,250,000 therms. 

Terms of Payment 
Bills are net and due upon receipt by the customer and become delinquent if unpaid 

after expiration of twenty days from mailing. 

Load Profile Enhancement Discount 
Incremental gas sales service pursuant to this rate schedule will be eligible for the 

Load Profile Enhancement Discount as provided in Rider ED, on Sheet Nos. 29 and 30. 

Issued By: Lyle C. Motley, Jr. Effective: November 28, 1996 
President 
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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No. 5 Original Sheet No. 85. 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (Continued) 

Interruption and Curtailment 
Company shall have the right to reduce or completely curtail deliveries to 

Customer pursuant to this rate schedule: 

(A) if in Company's opinion, Customer will overrun the volume of gas to 
which it is entitled from its supplier (or overrun the volume of gas being 
delivered to Company for Customer's account); or 

(B) in the event Company is notified by its supplier or pipeline transporter 
to interrupt or curtail deliveries to Customer, or deliveries of gas for uses of 
the same type or category as Customer's use of gas hereunder; or 

(C) when necessary to maintain the operational reliability of Company's 
system. 

(D) During periods of supply shortages. 

1 ) In the event of a natural gas supply shortage the transportation 
customer shall agree to make its natural gas supply available to 
the Company for Company's use during the period of natural gas 
supply shortage. Following the period of such natural gas supply 
shortage the Company shall replace Customer's gas in kind with a 
like amount of gas which shall be redelivered to the customer as 
follows: 

a) as the first gas through the customer's meter(s) immediately 
following the period of natural gas supply shortage until all 
volumes have been redelivered, or, 

b) at Customer's election as a portion of the total volumes 
delivered to the Customer over a redelivery period beginning in the 
next billing month immediately following the natural gas supply 
shortage period, and continuing in each successive billing month 
until all volumes have been redelivered by the Company to the 
Customer. Such redelivery period shall not exceed three months 
unless requested by the Customer and agreed to by the 
Company. 

Issued By: Lyle C. Motley, Jr. Effective: November 28, 1996 
President 
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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No. 5 Original Sheet No. 86 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE-LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
(Continued) 

Company will endeavor to give as much notice as possible to Customer in the event 
of interruption or curtailment. Any gas taken in excess of the volume allocated to the 
customer in an interruption or curtailment order shall be considered to pe unauthorized 
overrun gas. Company may bill and Customer shall pay for such unauthorized overrun gas 
at the greater of $1.50 per therm or the rate per therm imposed on Company by its Supplier 
and/or pipeline transporter. 

Special Conditions 
1. See Section 11 of Rules and Regulations for Transportation - Special 

Conditions. 

2. The rates set forth in this schedule shall be subject to the operation of the 
Company's Tax and Other Adjustments set forth on Sheet No. 26. 

3. Service under this schedule (unless otherwise indicated herein) shall be 
subject to the Rules and Regulations set forth in this tariff. 

4. If the Company agrees to provide the necessary natural gas conversion 
equipment, an agreement as to terms and conditions governing recovery of 
such conversion costs from the customer may be entered into and the initial 
contract term of gas service shall at a minimum be the same as the period of 
recovery stated in the agreement. Further, the rates established in the 
monthly rate section, may be adjusted to provide for recovery by the 
Company of the costs incurred including carrying cost at the Company's 
overall cost of capital, in providing such natural gas conversion equipment. 
At such time as the Company has recovered its costs of providing the natural 
gas conversion equipment, sales under this rate schedule shall be billed at 
rates stated herein. 

Issued By: Lyle C. Motley, Jr. Effective: November 28, 1996 
President 
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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No.5 

INTERIM 

First Revised Sheet No. 83 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE- LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
Rate Schedule CI-L VT 

Availability 
Throughout the service area of the Company. 

Applicability . . . . . . · · .'. . . 
Transportation service under this schedule is available to·any customer who wquld otherwise 
qualify for service under rate schedule CI-LV. The minimum daily contract quantity shall be 
negotiated on an individual contract basis, with a minimum of at least 5,000 therms per business 
day, or 1,250,000 therms per year. (See Minimum Bill below). Company shall transport gas 
made available by customer from designated point of receipt to designated point of delivery. 
Service under this schedule is subject to interruption or curtailment at any time at the sole 
discretion of the Company. 

Service will be provided by the Company based on available pipeline capacity and the customer 
delivering suitable gas into the Company's distribution system. 

To qualify for this rate, customer must have standby fuel facilities. In all cases where 
continuous operation of the customer's facilities is necessary, customer shall 
continuously provide and maintain in operating condition during the contract period 
stand-by facilities. 

Gas Supply Obligation 
The Company shall have no obligation to provide natural gas suppiies to Customers that 
contract for Contract Interruptible - Large Volume Transportation Service without also 
contracting for Standby Service. In the event that a Contract Interruptible - Large 
Volume Transportation Service Customer that does not contract for Standby Service 
seeks to purchase natural gas supplies from the Company, such sales may be made by 
the Company in its sole discretion. 

Monthly Rate 
Customer Charge: 

Transportation Charge: 

$400.00 

$0.08705 per therm less "Alternate Fuel 
Discount" if applicable (see following 
explanation) 

Company's cost of gas factor set forth in Sheet No. 25 shall not apply to transportation service 
rendered under this Schedule. 

Issued by: Victor A. Fortkiewicz 
Vice President 

Effective: November 16, 2000 
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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No.5 

INTERIM 

First Revised Sheet No. 84 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE- LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
(Continued) 

Alternate Fuel Discount 
The monthly transportation charge of $0.08705 per therm may be reduced by an "Alternate 
Fuel Discount" if a Customer using service under this rate schedule can purchase 
alternative fuel at a lower equivalent cost. The discount can be as much as the entire 
transportation charge, meaning that the transportation charge can be reduced to, but not · 
less than, zero. 

The equivalent cost of the alternate fuel means the Customer's cost Including transportation 
and taxes, converted to the nearest $0.00001 per therm. The Alternate Fuel Discount per 
therm will be the amount by which the total natural gas rate and taxes payable under this 
tariff exceeds the equivalent cost of alternate fuel, limited to the transportation charge of 
$0.08705 per therm. 

Determination of the Alternate Fuel Discount shall be based on information set forth in 
Company's Form No. AFD-1A, as shown on Tariff Sheet No. 87.. Once a Customer has 
submitted such form and the same has been accepted by the Company, the Customer must 
resubmit such form, with then current information, on the first day of each quarter thereafter; 
and at any time there is any change in any information contained in a form previously 
submitted. 

There will be no Alternate Fuel Discount to any Customer who fails to submit Form No. 
AFD-1A each quarter to Company, or who fails to submit such form properly completed as 
required hereunder, or whose completed form is not accepted by Company. 

There will be no Alternate Fuel Discount on sales pursuant to the Load Profile 
Enhancement Discount, Rider ED. 

Minimum Bill 
The minimum monthly bill shall be the customer charge. 

The minimum annual bill shall be the amount produced by applying the applicable rates and 
adjustments hereunder to 1,250,000 therms. 

Terms of Payment 
Bills are net and due upon receipt by the customer and become delinquent if unpaid after 
expiration of twenty days from mailing. 

Load Profile Enhancement Discount 
Incremental gas sales service pursuant to this rate schedule will be eligible for the Load 
Profile Enhancement Discount as provided in Rider ED, on Sheet Nos. 29 and 30. 

Issued by: Victor A. Fortkiewicz 
Vice President 

Effective: November 16, 2000 



APPROVED 
AUG 25 2000 

Florida Public Service Comm. 
Authority No. G • 0 0 1 6 

DOCKET NUMBER (2(2Q7~ f5-6£L 
ORDER NUMBERP-s;C~()O- dl/ tJ(-fCC>~ {yt.e_ 

( 



City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No.6 Original Sheet No. 82 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE- LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
Rate Schedule CI-LVT 

Availability 

Throughout the service area of the Company. 

Applicability 

Transportation service under this schedule is available to any customer who would 

otherwise qualify for service under rate schedule CI-LV. The minimum daily contract quantity 

shall be negotiated on an individual contract basis, with a minimum of at least 5,000 therms per 

business day, or 1 ,250,000 therms per year. (See Minimum Bill below). Company shall 

transport gas made available by customer from designated point of receipt to designated point 

of delivery. Service under this schedule is subject to interruption or curtailment at any time at 

the sole discretion of the Company. 

Service will be provided by the Company based on available pipeline capacity and the 

customer delivering suitable gas into the Company's distribution system. 

To qualify for this rate, customer must have standby fuel facilities. In all cases where 

continuous operation of the customer's facilities is necessary, customer shall continuously 

provide and maintain in operating condition during the contract period stand-by facilities. 

Gas Supply Obligation 

The Company shall have no obligation to provide natural gas supplies to Customers that 

contract for Contract Interruptible - Large Volume Transportation Service without also 

contracting for Standby Service. In the event that a Contract Interruptible - Large Volume 

Transportation Service Customer that does not contract for Standby Service seeks to purchase 

natural gas supplies from the Company, such sales may be made by the Company in its sole 

discretion. 

Monthly Rate 
Customer Charge: 

Transportation Charge: 

$400.00 

$0.11198 per therm less "Alternate Fuel 
Discount" if applicable (see following 
explanation) 

Company's cost of gas factor set forth in Sheet No. 24 shall not apply to transportation 

service rendered under this Schedule. 

Issued by: Victor A. Fortkiewicz 
Vice President 

Effective: February 15, 2001 
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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No.5 Original Sheet No. 83 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE- LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
Rate Schedule L VT 
(Continued) 

Alternate Fuel Discount 

The monthly transportation charge of $0.08705 $0.11198 per therm may be reduced by 
an "Alternate Fuel Discount" if a Customer using service under this rate schedule can purchase 
alternative fuel at a lower equivalent cost. The discount can be as much as the entire 
transportation charge, meaning that the transportation charge can be reduced to, but not less 
than, zero. 

The equivalent cost of the alternate fuel means the Customer's cost Including 
transportation and taxes, converted to the nearest $0.00001 per therm. The Alternate Fuel 
Discount per therm will be the amount by which the total natural gas rate and taxes payable 
under this tariff exceeds the equivalent cost of alternate fuel, limited to the transportation 
charge of $0.08705 per therm. 

Determination of the Alternate Fuel Discount shall be based on information set forth in 
Company's Form No. AFD-1A, as shown on Tariff Sheet No. 86. Once a Customer has 
submitted such form and the same has been accepted by the Company, the Customer must 
resubmit such form, with then current information, on the first day of each quarter thereafter; 
and at any time there is any change in any information contained in a form previously 
submitted. 

There will be no Alternate Fuel Discount to any Customer who fails to submit Form No. 
AFD-1A each quarter to Company, or who fails to submit such form properly completed as 
required hereunder, or whose completed form is not accepted by Company. 

There will be no Alternate Fuel Discount on sales pursuant to the Load Profile 
Enhancement Discount, Rider ED. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum monthly bill shall be the customer charge. 

The minimum annual bill shall be the amount produced by applying the applicable rates 
and adjustments hereunder to 1 ,250,000 therms. 

Terms of Payment 

Bills are net and due upon receipt by the customer and become delinquent if unpaid 
after expiration of twenty days from mailing. 

Load Profile Enhancement Discount 

Incremental gas sales service pursuant to this rate schedule will be eligible for the Load 
Profile Enhancement Discount as provided in Rider ED, on Sheet No. 28. 

Issued by: Victor A. Fortkiewicz 
Vice President 

Effective: February 15, 2001 
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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No.6 Original Sheet No. 84 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE- LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
Rate Schedule LVT 
(Continued) 

Interruption and Curtailment 

Company shall have the right to reduce or completely curtail deliveries to Customer 
pursuant to this rate schedule: 

1. if in Company's opinion, Customer will overrun the volume of gas to which it is entitled 
from its supplier (or overrun the volume of gas being delivered to Company for Customer's 
account); or 

2. in the event Company is notified by its supplier or pipeline transporter to interrupt or 
curtail deliveries to Customer, or deliveries of gas for uses of the same type or ·category as 
Customer's use of gas hereunder; or 

3. when necessary to maintain the operational reliability of Company's system 

4. During periods of supply shortages. 

A. In the event of a natural gas supply shortage the transportation customer 
shall agree to make its natural gas supply available to the Company for Company's use 
during the period of natural gas supply shortage. Following the period of such natural gas 
supply shortage the Company shall replace Customer's gas in kind with a like amount of 
gas which shall be redelivered to the customer as follows: 

(1) as the first gas through the customer's meter(s) immediately 
following the period of natural gas supply shortage until all volumes have been 
redelivered, or, 

(2) at Customer's election as a portion of the total volumes delivered to 
the Customer over a redelivery period beginning in the next billing month 
immediately following the natural gas supply shortage period, and continuing in 
each successive billing month until all volumes have been redelivered by the 
Company to the Customer. Such redelivery period shall not exceed three months 
unless requested by the Customer and agreed to by the Company. 

Company will endeavor to give as much notice as possible to Customer in the event of 
interruption or curtailment. Any gas taken in excess of the volume allocated to the customer in an 
interruption or curtailment order shall be considered to be unauthorized overrun gas. Company 
may bill and Customer shall pay for such unauthorized overrun gas at the greater of $1.50 per 
therm or the rate per therm imposed on Company by its Supplier and/or pipeline transporter. 

Issued by: Victor A. Fortkiewicz 
Vice President 

Effective: February 15, 2001 
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City Gas Company of Florida 
FPSC Natural Gas Tariff 
Volume No.6 Original Sheet No. 85 

CONTRACT INTERRUPTIBLE- LARGE VOLUME TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
Rate Schedule L VT 
(Continued) 

Special Conditions 

1. See Section 11 of Rules and Regulations for Transportation -- Special Conditions: 

2. The rates set forth in this schedule shall be subject to the operation of the Company's Tax 
and Other Adjustments set forth on Sheet No. 24. 

3. Service under this schedule (unless otherwise indicated herein) shall be subject to the 
Rules and Regulations set forth in this tariff. 

4. If the Company agrees to provide the necessary natural gas conversion equipment, an 
agreement as to terms and conditions governing recovery of such conversion costs from the 
customer may be entered into and the initial contract term of gas service shall at a minimum be 
the same as the period of recovery stated in the agreement. Further, the rates established in the 
monthly rate section, may be adjusted to provide for recovery by the Company of the costs 
incurred including carrying cost at the Company's overall cost of capital, in providing such natural 
gas conversion equipment. At such time as the Company has,recovered its costs of providing the 
natu~al gas conversion equipment, sales under this rate sc~dule shall be billed at rates stated 

herein. ./ 

Issued by: Victor A. Fortkiewicz 
Vice President 

Effective: February 15, 2001 
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